MOTOROLA
SEMICONDUCTOR
PRODUCT BRIEF
This document contains information on a new product. Specifications and
information herein are subject to change without notice.
© MOTOROLA 2001, All Rights Reserved
MPC565PB/D
Rev. 2, 5 December 2001

MPC565/MPC566 PRODUCT BRIEF MOTOROLA
8
Ordering Information
Table 2 lists the documents that provide a complete description of the MPC565/566 and are required
to design properly with the part. Documentation is available from a local Motorola distributor, a Motorola
semiconductor sales office, a Motorola Literature Distribution Center, or through the Motorola Semicon-
ductor documentation page on the Internet (the source for the latest information).
Table 1 MPC565 / MPC566
Device Name Order Part Number1
NOTES:
1. Add R2 suffix for parts shipped in tape and reel media.
Package Info Temperature
Range
Maximum
Frequency
Code
Compression
MPC565 MPC565MZP40 388 PBGA -40 – 125° C 40 MHz No
MPC565 MPC565CZP40 388 PBGA -40 – 85° C 40 MHz No
MPC565 MPC565MZP56 388 PBGA -40 – 125° C 56 MHz No
MPC565 MPC565CZP56 388 PBGA -40 – 85° C 56 MHz No
MPC566 MPC566MZP40 388 PBGA -40 – 125° C 40 MHz Yes
MPC566 MPC566CZP40 388 PBGA -40 – 85° C 40 MHz Yes
MPC566 MPC566MZP56 388 PBGA -40 – 125° C 56 MHz Yes
MPC566 MPC566CZP56 388 PBGA -40 – 85° C 56 MHz Yes
Table 2 Available Documentation
Document Number Title
MPC565RM/D MPC565/MPC566 Reference Manual
AN1821/D Exception Table Relocation and Multi-Processor
Address Mapping in the Embedded MPC5XX Family
AN2002/D MPC565/566 Nexus Interface Connector Options
AN2109/D MPC555 Interrupts